

SUPREME COURT NO. 94188-2
C.O.A. No. 47593-6-II
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 14-1-01468-3

**SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JESUS SOLIS-VAZQUEZ,

Petitioner.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

RYAN JURVAKAINEN
Prosecuting Attorney
ERIC BENTSON/WSBA#38471
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....	1
II. COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION.....	1
III. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
V. THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW OF THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION.....	10
A. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY DECISION OF THE SUPREME COURT OR COURT OF APPEALS OR INVOLVE A SIGNIFICANT QUESTION OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW.	11
B. BECAUSE SOLIS-VAZQUEZ'S ATTORNEY OPENED THE DOOR BY INTRODUCING THE DEPUTY'S OPINION AND THE JURY WAS PROPERLY INSTRUCTED, HE DID NOT SUFFER MANIFEST ERROR AFFECTING A CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT.....	13
1. THERE WAS NO ERROR BECAUSE SOLIS VAZQUEZ OPENED THE DOOR TO DEPUTY SPAULDING'S OPINION.	14
2. BECAUSE THERE WAS NO PRACTICAL, IDENTIFIABLE CONSEQUENCE ON THE OUTCOME OF THE TRIAL THE ALLEGED ERROR WAS NOT MANIFEST ERROR.....	17

C.	THE COURT OF APPEALS' FINDING OF SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT THE JURY'S UNANIMOUS FINDINGS AS TO THE FIREARM ENHANCEMENTS DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANOTHER DECISION OF THE SUPREME COURT OR RAISE A SIGNIFICANT QUESTION OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW.....	21
VI.	CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>State v. Berg</i> , 147 Wn.App. 923, 198 P.3d 529 (2008)	16
<i>State v. Gefeller</i> , 76 Wn.2d 449, 458 P.2d 17 (1969).....	14, 16
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	21
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	14
<i>State v. Hoffman</i> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991).....	22
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 111 Wn.2d 239, 759 P.2d 1183 (1988).....	16
<i>State v. Kirkman</i> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007).....	17, 19
<i>State v. Montgomery</i> , 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008).....	18, 19, 20
<i>State v. Nyegaard</i> , 154 Wn.App. 641, 226 P.3d 783 (2010) (<i>remanded on other grounds</i> , 172 Wn.2d 1006, 260 P.3d 208 (2011)	22
<i>State v. Partin</i> , 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....	21
<i>State v. Price</i> , 126 Wn.App. 617, 109 P.3d 27 (2005).....	13
<i>State v. Quaale</i> , 182 Wn.2d 191, 340 P.3d 213 (2014)	12
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 171 Wn.2d 292, 253 P.3d 84 (2011).....	18
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	21
<i>State v. Stevens</i> , 69 Wn.2d 906, 412 P.2d 360 (1966).....	14, 16, 17
<i>State v. Theroff</i> , 25 Wn.App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254, <i>aff'd</i> , 95 Wn.2d 385, 622 P.2d 1240 (1980).....	21

<i>State v. Truong</i> , 168 Wn.App. 529, 277 P.3d 74 (2012), <i>review denied</i> , 175 Wn.2d 1020, 290 P.3d 994 (2012).....	22
<i>State v. Ward</i> , 144 Wn. 337, 258 P. 22 (1927)	15
<i>State v. Watt</i> , 160 Wn.2d 626, 160 P.2d 640 (2007)	11

Statutes

RCW 9A.08.020(1).....	21
-----------------------	----

Rules

RAP 13.4(b).....	10, 11, 24
RAP 13.4(b)(1), (2), or (3).....	13, 24
RAP 2.5(a)	18
